Financial Trust Asset Management

is proud to announce having won the "Top Gun" Award from Informa Investment
Solutions 120 times for its proprietary investment strategies. The "Top Gun"
Award is given to the top 10 managers in Informa's National Database based on
gross return in various investment categories for specific time periods. A\
RANK #IN CATEGORY INVESTMENT STRATEGY CATEGORY ENDI

1 QUARTER PERIOD *
#1 431 Health Value Mid Cap Universe 6/30/13
#1 152 Health Value Mid Value Universe 6/30/13
#5 20 Flexible Income ETF US Fixed Income  6/30/13
#3 152 Health Value Mid Value Universe 3/31/13
#5 435 Health Value Mid Cap Universe 3/31/13
#8 929 Health Value US Value Universe 3/31/13
#4 467 Globasl REIT Global Equity Universe  3/31/13
#2 20 Flexible Income ETF Fixed Income 12/31/12
#2 165 Latin ValueMomentum Emerging Markets 12/31/12
#7 129 Flexible Income Core Plus Universe 12/31/12
#10 590 Health Value Intermediate Maturity 12/31/12
#1 439 Health Value Mid Cap Universe 6/30/12
#1 153 Health Value Mid Value Universe 6/30/12
#2 951 Health Value US Value Universe 6/30/12
#5 3,061 Health Value US Equity Universe 6/30/12
#1 38 European ValueMomentum Europe Universe 6/30/12
#5 18 Flexible Income ETF Fixed Income 12/31/11
#5 156 Latin ValueMomentum Emerging Markets 12/31/11
#7 41 Europe ValueMomentum European 12/31/11
#9 168 American Disciplined SmallCap Sm Cap Core Equity 9/30/11
#1 154 Disciplined Dividend Income Mid Cap Value 9/30/11
#9 458 Disciplined Dividend Income Mid Cap Universe 9/30/11
#3 149 Latin ValueMomentum Emerging Markets 6/30/11
#7 167 American Disciplined SmallCap Small Cap Core 6/30/11
#5 83 American Disciplined Mid Cap Mid Core 6/30/11
#4 152 Disciplined Dividend Income Mid Value 6/30/11
#7 152 Health Value Mid Value 6/30/11
#8 366 ValueMomentum Leaders Large Value 6/30/11
#3 1" Flexible Income ETF Fixed Income 3/31/1
#7 46 European ValueMomentum Europe Universe 12/31/10
#9 121 Flexible Income Core Plus 12/31/10
#6 138 Latin ValueMomentum Emerging Markets 12/31/10
#7 135 Latin ValueMomentum Emerging Markets 9/30/10
#5 310 International ValueMomentum EAFE Universe 9/30/10
#1 610 Asia ValueMomentum International Equity 9/30/10
#5 156 Disciplined Dividend Income Mid Value 6/30/10
#6 45 Europe ValueMomentum European 3/31/10
#2 734 Latin ValueMomentum International Equity 12/31/09
#2 115 Latin ValueMomentum Emerging Markets 12/31/09
#10 317 International ValueMomentum EAFE 12/31/09
#3 50 Europe ValueMomentum European 9/30/09
#1 57 Europe ValueMomentum European 6/30/09
#4 57 Europe ValueMomentum European 3/31/09
#6 170 Health Value Mid Value 9/30/08
#10 506 American Leaders Large Core 9/30/08
#2 334 International ValueMomentum EAFE 6/30/08
#6 120 Flexible Income Core Plus 3/31/08
#7 169 Health Value Mid Value 12/31/07
#2 318 International ValueMomentum EAFE 9/30/07
#2 318 International ValueMomentum EAFE 6/30/07
#2 396 ValueMomentum Leaders Large Value 3/31/07
#5 927 American Leaders Domestic Core 9/30/06
#4 471 American Leaders Large Core 9/30/06
#5 169 Disciplined Dividend Income Mid Value 9/30/06
#3 90 Flexible Income Core Plus 9/30/06
#2 90 Flexible Income Core Plus 3/31/06
#7 169 Health Value Mid Value 6/30/05
1 YEAR PERIOD * %
#10 431 Health Value Mid Cap Universe 6/30/13
#7 152 Health Value Mid Value Universe 6/30/13

== FINANCIAL TRUST ASSET MANAGEMENT

Hllll Arno Mayer, CFA, CFP ® amayer@financialtrust.net ® 561-391-8188

5100 Town Center Circle, Suite 150, Boca Raton, Florida 33486




RANK # IN CATEGORY INVESTMENT STRATEGY
#4 20 Flexible Income
#1 152 Health Value
#1 435 Health Value
#4 2973 Health Value
#2 929 Health Value
#7 150 Health Value
#5 153 Health Value
#4 38 European ValueMomentum
#1 153 Health Value
#4 439 Health Value
#9 38 European ValueMomentum
#2 155 Disciplined Dividend Income
#4 162 American Disciplined SmallCap
#8 163 American Disciplined SmallCap
#2 151 Disciplined Dividend Income
#6 168 American Disciplined SmallCap
#1 154 Disciplined Dividend Income
#6 941 Disciplined Dividend Income
#6 149 Latin ValueMomentum
#3 13 Flexible Income
#5 11 Flexible Income
#5 310 International ValueMomentum
#8 45 Europe ValueMomentum
#3 45 Europe ValueMomentum
#1 50 Europe ValueMomentum
#2 50 Europe ValueMomentum
#8 174 Health Value
#5 174 Health Value
#9 106 American Disciplined MidCap
#5 136 Latin ValueMomentum
#6 170 Health Value
#6 334 International ValueMomentum
#6 334 International ValueMomentum
#10 173 Health Value
#3 169 Health Value
#4 322 International ValueMomentum
#7 395 ValueMomentum Leaders
#7 396 ValueMomentum Leaders
#2 318 International ValueMomentum
3 YEAR PERIOD %% %
#5 923 Health Value
#9 171 Latin ValueMomentum
#7 38 European ValueMomentum
#4 41 European ValueMomentum
#8 42 European ValueMomentum
#4 13 Flexible Income
#5 1 Flexible Income
#7 154 Health Value
#7 174 Health Value
#7 174 Health Value
#4 334 International ValueMomentum
#10 334 International ValueMomentum
#7 322 International ValueMomentum
#8 395 ValueMomentum Leaders
#8 318 International ValueMomentum
#8 396 ValueMomentum Leaders
3 YEAR, R SQUARED>.80 % %% %
#4 1491 ValueMomentum Leaders
#9 3452 ValueMomentum Leaders
5 YEAR, R SQUARED>.80*****
#5 923 Health Value
BULL & BEAR MASTERS
#7 184 Latin ValueMomentum
#5 171 Latin ValueMomentum
#6 &), 11965 Disciplined Dividend Income
#8 106 American Disciplined MidCap

CATEGORY

ETF US Fixed Income

Mid Value Universe
Mid Cap Universe
US Equity Universe
US Value Universe
Mid Value

Mid Value Universe
Europe Universe
Mid Value Universe
Mid Cap Universe
Europe Universe
Mid Value Universe
Sm Cap Core Equity
Sm Cap Core Equity
Mid Cap Value

Sm Cap Core Equity
Mid Value Universe
US Value Universe
Emerging Markets
ETF Fixed Income
ETF Fixed Income
EAFE Universe
European
European
European
European

Mid Value

Mid Value

Mid Core

Emerging Market
Mid Value

EAFE

EAFE

Mid Value

Mid Value

EAFE

Large Value

Large Value

EAFE

US Value Universe
Emerging Market
Europe Universe
Europe Universe
Europe Universe
ETF Fixed Income
ETF Fixed Income
Mid Value

Mid Value

Mid Value

EAFE

EAFE

EAFE

Large Value

EAFE

Large Value

Large Cap
Domestic Equity

US Value Universe

Emerging Market
Emerging Market
US Equity Universe
Mid Core

ENDING DATE

6/30/13
3/31/13
3/31/13
3/31/13
3/31/13
12/31/12
9/30/12
9/30/12
6/30/12
6/30/12
6/30/12
3/31/12
3/31/12
12/31/11
12/31/11
9/30/11
9/30/11
9/30/11
6/30/11
6/30/11
3/31/11
9/30/10
6/31/10
3/31/10
12/31/09
9/30/09
6/30/09
3/31/09
9/30/08
9/30/08
9/30/08
6/30/08
3/31/08
3/31/08
12/31/07
12/31/07
12/31/07
9/30/07
9/30/07

6/30/13
3/31/13
3/31/12
12/31/11
9/30/11
6/30/11
3/31/11
12/31/09
6/30/09
3/31/09
6/30/08
3/31/08
12/31/07
12/31/07
9/30/07
9/30/07

12/31/07
12/31/07

6/30/13

6/30/13
3/31/13
03/31/12
3/31/09

Financial Trust Asset Management is a SEC Registered Investment Advisor

Disclosure

Past Performance is no guarantee of future results.

Criteria: The Infoma Investment Solutions separate account universe was created using information collected through the PSN investment manager questionnaire and uses only gross of fee returns. Mutual Fund and commingled fund
products are notincluded in the universe. The top ten performers for the 1 quarter period become 1 STAR TOP GUNS. The top ten performers for the 1 year period become 2 STAR TOP GUNS. The top ten performers for the 3 year

period become 3 STAR TOP GUNS. The top ten performers for the 3 year period with R squared>.80 become 4 STAR TOP GUNS. Additional information available upon request.

5 STAR CATEGORY: Products must have an R-Squared of 0.80 or greater relative to the style benchmark for the recentfive year period. Products must have returns greater than the style benchmark for the three latest three-year rolling

periods. After that PSN selects only the products which standard deviation for the five year period is equal or less than the median standard deviation for the peer group.
PSN Bull & Bear Masters

PSN ranks the Equity Mangers who performed better than most over the last three years - outperforming their benchmark in good times and bad. Using capture ratio analysis, PSN identifies the top ten managers in each investment

category who outperformed their peers in both positive and negative quarters.




