## Financial Trust Asset Management is proud to announce having won the "Top Gun" Award from Informa Investment

is proud to announce having won the "Top Gun" Award from Informa Investment Solutions 120 times for its proprietary investment strategies. The "Top Gun" Award is given to the top 10 managers in Informa's National Database based on gross return in various investment categories for specific time periods.

U			tedtegories for specific time po		William S.
	RANK	# IN CATEGORY	INVESTMENT STRATEGY	CATEGORY	ENDING DATE
	1 QUARTER PI				0.10.0.1.1.0
	#1	431	Health Value	Mid Cap Universe	6/30/13
	#1	152	Health Value	Mid Value Universe	6/30/13
	#5	20	Flexible Income	ETF US Fixed Income	6/30/13
	#3	152	Health Value	Mid Value Universe	3/31/13
	#5	435	Health Value	Mid Cap Universe	3/31/13
	#8	929	Health Value	US Value Universe	3/31/13
	#4	467	Globasl REIT	Global Equity Universe	3/31/13
	#2	20	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	12/31/12
	#2 #7	165 129	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets	12/31/12
10	#1 #10	590	Flexible Income	Core Plus Universe	12/31/12
	#10	439	Health Value	Intermediate Maturity	12/31/12 6/30/12
	#1	153	Health Value Health Value	Mid Cap Universe Mid Value Universe	6/30/12
	#2	951	Health Value	US Value Universe	6/30/12
	#2 #5	3,061	Health Value	US Equity Universe	6/30/12
	#1	38	European ValueMomentum	Europe Universe	6/30/12
9	#5	18	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	12/31/11
	#5	156	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets	12/31/11
	#7	41	Europe ValueMomentum	European	12/31/11
	#9	168	American Disciplined SmallCap	Sm Cap Core Equity	9/30/11
7	#1	154	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Cap Value	9/30/11
	#9	458	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Cap Universe	9/30/11
	#3	149	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets	6/30/11
	#7	167	American Disciplined SmallCap	Small Cap Core	6/30/11
	#5	83	American Disciplined Mid Cap	Mid Core	6/30/11
	#4	152	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Value	6/30/11
8	#7	152	Health Value	Mid Value	6/30/11
	#8	366	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Value	6/30/11
	#3	11	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	3/31/11
	#7	46	European ValueMomentum	Europe Universe	12/31/10
5	#9	121	Flexible Income	Core Plus	12/31/10
	#6	138	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets	12/31/10
	#7	135	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets	9/30/10
	#5	310	International ValueMomentum	EAFE Universe	9/30/10
	#1	610	Asia ValueMomentum	International Equity	9/30/10
	#5	156	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Value	6/30/10
	#6	45	Europe ValueMomentum	European	3/31/10
	#2	734	Latin ValueMomentum	International Equity	12/31/09
	#2 #10	115 317	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets EAFE	12/31/09
	#10		International ValueMomentum		12/31/09
	#3 #1	50 57	Europe ValueMomentum Europe ValueMomentum	European	9/30/09 6/30/09
	#4			European	0101100
	#4	57 170	Europe ValueMomentum Health Value	European Mid Value	3/31/09 9/30/08
	#10	506	American Leaders	Large Core	9/30/08
6	#2	334	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	6/30/08
	#6	120	Flexible Income	Core Plus	3/31/08
	#7	169	Health Value	Mid Value	12/31/07
	#2	318	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	9/30/07
7	#2	318	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	6/30/07
	#2	396	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Value	3/31/07
	#5	927	American Leaders	Domestic Core	9/30/06
	#4	471	American Leaders	Large Core	9/30/06
	#5	169	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Value	9/30/06
	#3	90	Flexible Income	Core Plus	9/30/06
1	#2	90	Flexible Income	Core Plus	3/31/06
	#7	169	Health Value	Mid Value	6/30/05
	1 YEAR PERIO				
	#10	431	Health Value	Mid Cap Universe	6/30/13
f	#7	152	Health Value	Mid Value Universe	6/30/13

1	RANK	# IN CATEGORY	INVESTMENT STRATEGY	CATEGORY	ENDING DATE
а	#4	20	Flexible Income	ETF US Fixed Income	6/30/13
Я	#1	152	Health Value	Mid Value Universe	3/31/13
	#1	435	Health Value	Mid Cap Universe	3/31/13
Н	#4	2973	Health Value	US Equity Universe	3/31/13
	#2	929	Health Value	US Value Universe	3/31/13
П	#7	150	Health Value	Mid Value	12/31/12
П	#5	153	Health Value	Mid Value Universe	9/30/12
Н	#4	33	European ValueMomentum	Europe Universe	9/30/12
4	#1	153	Health Value	Mid Value Universe	6/30/12
	#4	439	Health Value	Mid Cap Universe	6/30/12
Н	#9 #2	38 155	European ValueMomentum	Europe Universe Mid Value Universe	6/30/12 3/31/12
	#2 #4	162	Disciplined Dividend Income American Disciplined SmallCap	Sm Cap Core Equity	3/31/12
١	#8	163	American Disciplined SmallCap	Sm Cap Core Equity	12/31/11
	#2	151	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Cap Value	12/31/11
И	#6	168	American Disciplined SmallCap	Sm Cap Core Equity	9/30/11
П	#1	154	Disciplined Dividend Income	Mid Value Universe	9/30/11
10	#6	941	Disciplined Dividend Income	US Value Universe	9/30/11
	#6	149	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Markets	6/30/11
	#3	13	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	6/30/11
	#5	11	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	3/31/11
	#5	310	International ValueMomentum	EAFE Universe	9/30/10
	#8	45	Europe ValueMomentum	European	6/31/10
	#3	45	Europe ValueMomentum	European	3/31/10
	#1	50	Europe ValueMomentum	European	12/31/09
	#2	50	Europe ValueMomentum	European	9/30/09
1	#8	174	Health Value	Mid Value	6/30/09
П	#5 #0	174	Health Value	Mid Value	3/31/09
	#9 #5	106 136	American Disciplined MidCap Latin ValueMomentum	Mid Core	9/30/08 9/30/08
	#5 #6	170	Health Value	Emerging Market Mid Value	9/30/08
	#6	334	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	6/30/08
	#6	334	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	3/31/08
5	#10	173	Health Value	Mid Value	3/31/08
	#3	169	Health Value	Mid Value	12/31/07
	#4	322	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	12/31/07
	#7	395	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Value	12/31/07
	#7	396	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Value	9/30/07
1	#2	318	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	9/30/07
	3 YEAR PERIO		11 10 17 1	110.1/1	0/00/40
١	#5	923	Health Value	US Value Universe	6/30/13
	#9 #7	171	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Market	3/31/13
	#7 #4	38 41	European ValueMomentum European ValueMomentum	Europe Universe	3/31/12 12/31/11
	# <del>4</del> #8	42	European ValueMomentum	Europe Universe Europe Universe	9/30/11
	#6 #4	13	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	6/30/11
	#5	11	Flexible Income	ETF Fixed Income	3/31/11
	#7	154	Health Value	Mid Value	12/31/09
	#7	174	Health Value	Mid Value	6/30/09
	#7	174	Health Value	Mid Value	3/31/09
	#4	334	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	6/30/08
	#10	334	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	3/31/08
	#7	322	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	12/31/07
	#8	395	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Value	12/31/07
	#8	318	International ValueMomentum	EAFE	9/30/07
	#8	396	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Value	9/30/07
	3 YEAR, R SQL #4	JARED>.80 ★★★★ 1491	ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Can	12/31/07
	#4 #9	3452	ValueMomentum Leaders ValueMomentum Leaders	Large Cap Domestic Equity	12/31/07
		JARED>.80****	valuelylonielituin Leauers	Domestic Equity	12/31/07
	#5	923	Health Value	US Value Universe	6/30/13
	BULL & BEAR	MASTERS	Tioditi valuo	23 (4143 3111/0130	0,00,10
	#7	184	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Market	6/30/13
	#5	171	Latin ValueMomentum	Emerging Market	3/31/13
	#6	3,115	Disciplined Dividend Income	US Equity Universe	03/31/12
	#8	106	American Disciplined MidCap	Mid Core	3/31/09

Financial Trust Asset Management is a SEC Registered Investment Advisor

Past Performance is no guarantee of future results.

Criteria: The Informa Investment Solutions separate account universe was created using information collected through the PSN investment manager questionnaire and uses only gross of fee returns. Mutual Fund and commingled fund products are not included in the universe. The top ten performers for the 1 quarter period become 1 STAR TOP GUNS. The top ten performers for the 1 year period become 2 STAR TOP GUNS. The top ten performers for the 3 year period become 3 STAR TOP GUNS. The top ten performers for the 3 year period with R squared>.80 become 4 STAR TOP GUNS. Additional information available upon request.

5 STAR CATEGORY: Products must have an R-Squared of 0.80 or greater relative to the style benchmark for the recent five year period. Products must have returns greater than the style benchmark for the three latest three-year rolling

Products indistriave leating gleater than the style benchmark for the five year periods. After that PSN selects only the products which standard deviation for the five year period is equal or less than the median standard deviation for the peer group.

PSN Bull & Bear Masters

PSN ranks the Equity Mangers who performed better than most over the last three years - outperforming their benchmark in good times and bad. Using capture ratio analysis, PSN identifies the top ten managers in each investment category who outperformed their peers in both positive and negative quarters.